TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
24-7 RC, LLC		111/17/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
,			COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaango, LLC	
Street Address:	5347 S. Valentia Way, Suite 230	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Ī
Serial Number:	78743704	RC UNIVERSE.COM]

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)479-8793

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-479-8028 Phone: Email: jshort@ssd.com Correspondent Name: Jonnie M. Short

Address Line 1: 4900 Key Tower 127 Public Square Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Kranitz
Signature:	/s/ Michael Kranitz
Date:	01/14/2008

Total Attachments: 0

REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0637

TRADEMARK

900096341

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003695 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 01/14/2008